Data Quality Flag Views (https://hudhdx2.info/dataset/21988/warning) Summary Data View

Instructions

The Summary Data View displays demographic and system use data calculated for this dataset. View data by reporting category or population group by selecting the appropriate tab.

To download your full analysis dataset, click on the green “Export” button located on the top right-hand side of the summary table and select “Full Analysis File” from the dropdown. To download

summary data that you see on this page, select the “Summary Data” option from the dropdown.

CoC Code: OR-506

CoC Name: Hillsboro, Beaverton/Washington County CoC
Dataset Name: Annette Evans

Data Review Status: COMPLETE

Dataset Timeframe: 10/1/2020 - 9/30/2021

Dataset ID: 21988

Dataset Uploaded: 2/15/2022 19:31:42

Scope: Full CoC

Submission Type: Official HUD Review File

Stella: view (https://stella-p.hudhdx2.info/dashboard/?id=21988&utm_source=hudhdx2&utm_medium=website&utm_campaign=user-segment&utm_term=4)

Vendor: WellSky

File Comments: Updated HMIS data. Edit Note ()

Reporting Status

Adult Only Adult and Child
ES,SH,TH
RRH
PSH
AO @ AC QO cCoO@ System Use @
Summary
Summary ES,SH,TH
Total Number of Households Served 850
Total Number of People Served 913
Total Number of Disabled Households 519
Total Number of 55+ Households 229
Total Number of Households Experiencing Chronic Homelessness 270
Total Number of Veteran Households 160
Total Number of Unaccompanied Young Adult Households (18-24) 73

Edit general note for this category, ()

Child Only
Change S
Export ~

RRH PSH
114 350
134 406
95 328
35 157
42 14

31 139
4 13



Gender of HoH and adults

Gender
Female

Male
Transgender
Non-Singular
Questioning

Missing, DK, or Refused

Edit general note for this category ()

Age in yrs of all persons in HH

Age

17 year-olds who turned 18
18 to 21

22t0 24

2510 34

35t0 44

45 to 54

55 to 64

65 and Older

Missing, DK, or Refused

Edit general note for this category ()

» Veterans Age in yrs of veteran

Veteran Age

17 year-olds who turned 18
18 to 21

22t0 24

2510 34

35to0 44

45 to 54

55 to 64

65 and Older

Missing, DK, or Refused

Edit general note for this category ()

ES,SH,TH

303

592

1"

ES,SH,TH

55

30

167

202

215

175

69

ES,SH,TH

15

34

35

40

31

RRH

46

86

RRH

26

34

28

27

12

RRH

PSH

160

241

PSH

20

39

59

86

141

49

PSH

23

67

32



Race and Ethnicity of HoH and adults

Race and Ethnicity

White, Non-Hispanic/Non-Latino (Only)

White, Hispanic/Latino (Only)

Black or African American, Non-Hispanic/Non-Latino (Only)

Black or African American, Hispanic/Latino (Only)

Asian (Only)

American Indian or Alaska Native, Non-Hispanic/Non-Latino (Only)
American Indian or Alaska Native, Hispanic/Latino (Only)

Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander (Only)

Missing, DK, or Refused

Edit general note for this category ()

Veteran Status of HoH and adults

Veteran Status
Veteran
Non-Veteran

Missing, DK, or Refused

Edit general note for this category, ()

» Veteran Characteristics

Veteran Characteristics
Female Veterans

Chronically Homeless Veterans

Edit general note for this category ()

ES,SH,TH

159

727

27
ES,SH,TH
20
32

ES,SH,TH

611

138

33

RRH

31

103

RRH

RRH

102

PSH

139

267

PSH

20

Chronic Homelessness and Disabling Condition - Combined Administrative and 3.917 Sources Method of HoH and aduits

Chronic Homelessness and Disabling Condition

Chronically homeless

Meets all time requirements, but missing or no disabling condition

Has 365+ days and a disabling condition, but missing/insufficient occasions

Has 365+ days, but missing/insufficient occasions and missing or no disabling condition
270+ days of cumulative time spent homeless and has a disabling condition

270+ days of cumulative time spent homeless, but missing or no disabling condition

Has <270 days of cumulative homelessness and a disabling condition

ES,SH,TH

277

129

21

232

RRH

45

50

PSH

329

30

PSH

294



Chronic Homelessness and Disabling Condition ES,SH,TH RRH PSH

Has <270 days of cumulative homelessness and missing or no disabling condition 226 14 60

Edit general note for this category, ()

Domestic Violence Survivor Status of HoH and adults

Domestic Violence Survivor Status ES,SH,TH RRH PSH
Not a domestic violence victim/survivor 638 100 332
Domestic violence victim/survivor & currently fleeing 76 12 19
Domestic violence victim/survivor & not currently fleeing 105 20 40
Domestic violence victim/survivor & missing/DK/refused current fleeing status 21 1 3
Missing, DK, or Refused 73 1 12

Edit general note for this category, ()

» Female DV Survivors

Female DV Survivors ES,SH,TH RRH PSH
Domestic violence victim/survivor & currently fleeing 62 1 17
Domestic violence victim/survivor & not currently fleeing 67 9 29
Domestic violence victim/survivor & missing/DK/refused current fleeing status 13 0 1

Edit general note for this category ()

Prior Living Situation HoH only

Prior Living Situation ES,SH,TH RRH PSH
Homeless - Street 433 54 166
Homeless - ES,SH 120 43 78
Homeless - Interim Housing 0 0 0
Homeless - TH 32 6 73
Temporary - Other not homeless situations 41 0 0
Staying with family or friends 95 0 6
Permanent Supportive Housing 0 0 3
Permanent housing - Owership 3 0 0
Permanent housing - Rental, no subsidy 20 2 1
Permanent housing - Rental, with subsidy 14 1 8
Institutions - Group/assisted care 4 0 3
Institutions - Incarceration 21 7 0
Institutions - Medical 34 1 1"

Missing, DK, or Refused 33 0 1



Edit general note for this category. ()

Destination HoH only

Destination

Permanent Supportive Housing

Perment housing with temp. subsidy (e.g. RRH)
Permanent housing - Rent/own with subsidy
Permanent housing - Rent/own no subsidy
Staying with family or friends - Permanent

Institutions - Group/assisted care

Institutions - Medical

Institutions - Incarceration

Temporary - Other not homeless situations

Homeless - ES,SH,TH

Homeless - Street

Staying with family or friends - Temporary

Deceased

Missing, DK, or Refused

Edit general note for this category ()

Sitemap (https://www.hud.gov/siteindex)

Busque Informacion en Espariol (https://www.hud.gov/espanol)

Accessibility (https://www.hud.gov/accessibility)

Contact Info (https://www.hud.gov/contact)

Privacy Policy (https://www.hud.gov/privacy_policy)

FOIA (https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/administration/foia)

A-Z Index (https://www.hud.gov/siteindex/quicklinks)

Web Management and Web Policies (https://www.hud.gov/library/bookshelf11)
Inspector General (https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/oig)

No Fear Act (https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/eeo/nofearactfy)
PaymentAccuracy.gov (http://www.paymentaccuracy.gov/)

Download Nuance PDF Reader (http://www.nuance.com/support/pdf-reader-8/index.htm) to view PDF files

L]

. (http://www.hud.gov)

Submit questions or comments about the HDX 2.0 via Ask A Question (https://www.hudexchange.info/program-support/my-question/) (choose "HDX" as the topic)

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development | 451 7th Street S.W., Washington, DC 20410
Telephone: (202) 708-1112 TTY: (202) 708-1455 Find the address of the HUD office near you (https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/field_policy_mgt/localoffices)

o (http://www.facebook.com/pages/Washington-DC/US-Department-of-Housing-and-Urban-Development/74178981954) o (http://www.youtube.com/HUDchannel) o

(https://twitter.com/hudgov) (http://instagram.com/hudgov)

(https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/fair_housing_equal_opp)
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